LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS DANIEL MARKS, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 002003 NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 12659 610 South Ninth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 386-0536; FAX (702) 386-6812 Attorneys for Appellant

Electronically Filed Jul 31 2019 05:01 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DENNIS KOGOD,

Case No. 71147

Appellant,

VS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

GABRIELLE CIOFFI-KOGOD,

Respondent.

VERIFIED BILL OF COSTS TO PREPARE APPENDIX

COMES NOW, the Appellant, Dennis Kogod, by and through his counsel, Daniel Marks, Esq., and Nicole M. Young, Esq., of the Law Office of Daniel Marks, and hereby submits his Verified Bill of Costs to Prepare Appendix, in accordance with NRAP 30(h) and this Court's Order filed on July 31, 2019, as follows:

Date	Description	Amount	Exhibit
11/22/2016	Transcription Fees	\$1,500	1
11/23/2016	Photocopy Charges	\$844.92	2
11/30/2016	Certified Exhibits	\$2,500	3
12/9/2016	Copy & Certified Exhibits	\$423.50	3
12/29/2016	Transcription Fees	\$613	4
03/28/16	Photocopy Charges	\$4,503.20	5
1/9/2017	Photocopy Charges	\$2,440.69	6
TOTAL		\$12,825.31	

28

It above costs were necessarily incurred in the preparation of the appendix in this appeal. Based on the foregoing, Appellant should be awarded one-half of the above costs, in accordance with this Court's Order filed on July 31, 2019, in the amount of \$6,412.66.

DATED this 3 day of July, 2019.

LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS

DANIEL MARKS, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 002003
NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 12659
610 South Ninth Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Attorneys for Appellant

AFFIDAVIT OF NICOLE M. YOUNG, ESQ. 1 2 STATE OF NEVADA 3) ss: COUNTY OF CLARK 4 NICOLE M. YOUNG, being first duly sworn deposes and says: 5 That I am an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Nevada 1. 6 and am counsel for the Defendant in the above-captioned matter. 7 That Appellant Dennis Kogod incurred costs of \$12,825.31 in the 8 2. preparation of the appendix in this appeal. These costs were necessary 9 to prepare the appendix and produce necessary copies of the 10 appendix to Respondent. The appendix at issue consisted of 47 11 volumes. 12 That the amount billed is the rate generally charged for such copies 13 3. and transcription in Las Vegas, Nevada. 14 That I requested Respondent/Cross-Appellant share one-half of this 4. 15 cost pursuant to NRAP 30(h), but Respondent/Cross-Appellant 16 refused to share this cost. 17 FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH/NAUGHT 18 19 20 OLE M. YOUNG, ESO. 21 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me 22 this 3/5 day of July, 2019. **GLENDA GUO** 23 Notary Public State of Nevada No. 99-58298-1 My Appt. Exp. January 19, 2022 24 25 COUNTY and STA

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee of the LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL
MARKS, and that on the 31 day of July, 2019, I did serve by Electronic Filing a
true and correct copy of the VERIFIED BILL OF COSTS TO PREPARE
APPENDIX, as follows:

Radford J. Smith, Esq. Radford J. Smith, Chartered 2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 206 Henderson, Nevada 89074 Counsel for Respondent

An employee of the LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL MARKS

1	EOT
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
3	FAMILY DIVISION
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
5	
6	GABRIELLE ROSE CIOFFI-KOGOD) CASE NO. D-13-489442-D
7	Plaintiff,) DEPT. Q
8	V
9	DENNIS L. KOGOD
	Defendant.) ESTIMATE OF TRANSCRIPT
10	
11	The office of Transcript Video Services received a request
12	for transcript estimate for the purpose of appeal from Nicole
13	Young, Esq., on November 21, 2016, for the following proceedings
14	in the above-captioned case:
15	JANUARY 15, 2016; FEBRUARY 17, 2016; APRIL 6, 2016;
16	MAY 4, 2016; JULY 13, 2016; SEPTEMBER 21, 2016;
17	OCTOBER 14, 2016; OCTOBER 18, 2016
18	Original transcripts and one copy of each were requested.
19	The estimated cost of the transcripts is \$1,500.00.
	Payment in the amount of \$1,500.00, made payable to VERBATIM
20	REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION, must be presented to the Clark Count
21	Family Court Transcript Video Services Office prior to work
22	commencing on the transcripts. DATED this 22nd day of November, 2016.
23	Brill Chis 22hd day of November, 2016.
24	SHELLY AJOUB, Transcript Video Services
25	realizable video delviced
26	Transcript ESTIMATE amount of \$ paid on date of Check# Clerk
27	
	This is only an estimate . Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00.
28	NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.
- 1	ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.



Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC EIN #20-3914344 P.O. Box 58644 Houston, TX 77258 (281) 724-8600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com http://www.verbatimrt.com

BILL TO

Lawanda Brown
Ordering Party
Eighth Judicial District Court
Attn: Lawanda Brown
Transcript Video Services
601 N Pecos Rd., W157
Las Vegas, NV 89101

SHIP TO

Lawanda Brown
Ordering Party
Eighth Judicial District Court
Attn: Lawanda Brown
Transcript Video Services
601 N Pecos Rd., W157
Las Vegas, NV 89101

DATE OF PROCEEDINGS

CASE INFO/ITEM

10/14/2015 Transcription:Original

Gabrielle Rose Cioffi-Kogod

Kogod, D-13-489442-D - DEP

QTY

PRICE/RATE

AMOUNT

٦

1,500.00

1,500.00

Thank you for your business. Please remit payment to:

PAYMENT

BALANCE DUE

1,500.00

\$0.00

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258



Holo Discovery 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170 Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 333-4321 holo-discovery.com

BILL TO
Daniel Marks, Law Office of
610 S. Ninth St.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

paid 1/12/17 # 1244 17947 NVOICE FYS

ORDERED BY

Nicole

CLIENT MATTER

Kogod

REP Jon

Description Copy documents in binders.		1	0.00
Copying:B/W Copying Level 3		4,870	730.50
Index Tabs		145	50.75
Project Number: 16645	SUBTOTAL		781.2
Date Delivered: 11/23/2016	TAX (8.15%)		63.6
	TOTAL		844.9

From: Elizabeth Eby / Evidence Custodian

Family Court Clerk's Office (702-455-2597)

<u>RE</u>: Case #D-13-489442-D (Kogod)

Ms. Young,

Please fill out the following Copy Request form re: the exhibit copies you requested for the above noted case and return it along with the deposit for the copies. The check can be made out to "Clerk of the Court".

You can send both over with your office runner and he/she can call me directly and I'll come get it so I know that it has been delivered to our office.

I can start making the copies as soon as I get these items.

Thank you!

Elizabeth Ely

DATE RECEIVED:	ANTONIA di rimini di sala sala sala sala sala sala sala sal
REQUESTED BY: NICOLE YOUNG	Egg Law Affice of Daniel Marks
ADDRESS: 610 SOUTH NIMTH	1 Street
Las Vegas, Nevadi	9 89101
PHONE NUMBER: 702-356-C IF YOU WISH TO PICK UP YOUR DOCUM	
WISH TO PICK UP MY DOCUMENTS	
HAVE MY COPIES MAILED TO ME	
PARTY/C	ASE INFORMATION
CASE NUMBER: D-13-489	44Z-D
PLAINTIFF: GAMELLE CIOFF	i-Koged
DEFENDANT: DEMN'S KORC	² d
CERTIFIED COPY	EXEMPLIFIED COPY
DOCUMENT TITLE:	FILE DATE:
All Trial Exhibits	
\$ List of Exhibits	
entered at trial	
RECEIVED BY:	AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT
TOTAL	BALANCE DUE

	410 DATE 11/30/16	BAL BROT FOR'D		
	TO CLEVE of the Cor		0	
	FOR DAMME KOWN	4150		
	Certified Exhibits	TOTAL		
		THIS CHECK	2500	00
	TAV	OTHER TRANS.+/-		
ya 1	TAX DEDUCTIBLE	BALANCE	-	

Υt

	DATE 12/9/11	BAL BRO'T FOR'D		
51892	TO CLENK of the COUNTY		- 5 0	
٠	FOR KOMA-CATIFIED E	TOTAL THIS		50
	•	OTHER TRANS.+/-	423	<u> 50 </u>
	TAX DEDUCTIBLE	BALANCE	'n	



FILED DEC 2 9 2016



1	COST
<u>}</u>	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
	FAMILY DIVISION
	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
	GABRIELLE ROSE CIOFFI-KOGOD,) CASE NO. D-13-489442-D
	Plaintiff,) DEPT. Q
	vs. , FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS) APPEAL 71147
	DENNIS L. KOGOD,) Defendant.)
	The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed
	transcripts for NICOLE YOUNG, ESQ., for the following proceedings:
	OCTOBER 14, 2015; JANUARY 15, 2016; FEBRUARY 17, 2016; APRIL 6, 2016;
	MAY 4, 2016; JULY 13, 2016; SEPTEMBER 21, 2016 OCTOBER 18, 2016
	Original transcripts and one Copy were requested.
	The transcripts total is 535 pages, for a final cost of \$2,033.00.
	Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to court is \$80.00. A deposit
	in the amount of \$1,500.00 was received on 11/23/2016, leaving a
	remainder of \$613.00. Please make Law Firm check, Cashier's check
	or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.
	NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.
	Dated this 29th day of December, 2016.
	Kim Gurule`, Transcript Video Services
	Balance ofCheck#CC#CASHCLERK
	Received by this day of, 2016
	Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191

953 DATE 12 ZA 14	BAL BRO'T FOR'D	
TO Verbation Re		
Transcription	DE POSITION OF THE POSITION OF	
FOR NUMCE PIPEV	TOTAL	
	THIS CHECK	
	OTHER TRANS.+/-	
TAX DEDUCTIBLE	BALANCE	



Holo Discovery 3016 West Charleston Bivd #170 Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 333-4321 holo-discovery.com

BILL TO

Daniel Marks, Law Office of 610 S. Ninth St. Las Vegas, NV 89101

ORDERED BY

Nicole

CLIENT MATTER

Kogod

REP

Jon

Description Scan documents, and print x2. GBC bind. 1 ma	aster CD and 1 duplicate CD created.	1	0.00
B/W Scanning - Light Complexity		10,146	1,217.52
Color Scanning		1	0.49
B/W Printing		20,292	2,435.04T
Color Digital Printing		2	1.58T
GBC/Spiral Binding and Covers		141	564.00T
Master CD Export of Data		1	25.00T
CD Duplication		1	12.00T
Project Number: 17341	SUBTOTAL		4,255.63
Date Delivered: 03/28/2017	TAX (8.15%)		247.57
	TOTAL		4,503.20



Holo Discovery 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170 Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 333-4321 holo-discovery.com

BILL TO
Daniel Marks, Law Office of
610 S. Ninth St.
Las Vegas, NV 89101

NVGIGERR

Davis obalo/2017 steemsking.c

ORDERED BY Nicole CLIENT MATTER
Kogod

REP Jon

1 0.00 Description Scan, electronically Bates stamp, and print documents. 1 master CD created. B/W Scanning - Medium Complexity 9,278 1,113.36 Color Scanning 0.49 185.58 Electronic Bates Numbering 9,279 00001-09279 B/W Scanning - Medium Complexity 9,278 1,113.36 Color Digital Printing 0.79T 25.00T 1 Master CD Export of Data

Project Number: 16872 Date Delivered: 01/09/2017 SUBTOTAL
TAX (8.15%)
TOTAL

2.11 2,440.69

2,438.58

CTAPPUS = 1